TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM341871

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent		05/14/2015	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WASH MULTIFAMILY LAUNDRY SYSTEMS, LLC		
Street Address:	100 N. Sepulveda Blvd.		
Internal Address:	12th Floor		
City:	El Segundo		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90245		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4703063	FIXLAUNDRY
Registration Number:	4607500	FIXLAUNDRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123548113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-819-8200

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Fatima Carrillo/White & Case LLP
Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 2: Patent & Trademark Department
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1155735-0118
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fatima Carrillo
SIGNATURE:	/Fatima Carrillo/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005520 FRAME: 0049

900325157

Total Attachments: 3

source=04. Wash_Termination and Release of Trademark Rights (10-29-2014)(executed)#page1.tif source=04. Wash_Termination and Release of Trademark Rights (10-29-2014)(executed)#page2.tif

source=04. Wash_Termination and Release of Trademark Rights (10-29-2014)(executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005520 FRAME: 0050

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of May 14, 2015, and made by ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent") for the lenders and the other secured parties to WASH MULTIFAMILY LAUNDRY SYSTEMS, LLC ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 29, 2014 made by Grantor in favor of the Agent (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 30, 2014, at Reel 5390 and Frame 0720; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
- (i) all of its U.S. registered Trademarks, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule A hereto;
 - (ii) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 3. The Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Agent, any and all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.
- 4. This termination is governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005520 FRAME: 0051

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION,

is Ageni

Name:

Title:

MARK AFFOLTER AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

Signature Page to Trademark Release (October 2014)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005520 FRAME: 0052

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\ \textbf{A}}$

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial No.	Application Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
FIXLAUNDRY	86333695	7/10/14	4703063	3/17/15
FIXLAUNDRY	86133980	12/3/13	4607500	9/16/14

DB3/200196070.2

RECORDED: 05/19/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005520 FRAME: 0053